

J P S 知柏地黄丸料エキス錠N [120錠]

成分

成人1日の服用量15錠（1錠360mg）中

知柏地黄丸料乾燥エキス・・・3,000mg

〔チモ・オウバク各0.65g、ジオウ2.59g、サンシュユ・サンヤク各1.30g、ポタンピ・ブクリョウ・タクシャ各0.98gより抽出。〕

添加物として、トウモロコシデンプン、無水ケイ酸、ケイ酸Al、CMC-Ca、ステアリン酸Mgを含有する。

効能

体力中等度以下で、疲れやすく胃腸障害がなく、口渇があるものの次の諸症：顔や四肢のほてり、排尿困難、頻尿、むくみ

用法・用量

1日3回食前又は食間に水又は白湯にて服用。

成人（15才以上）・・・1回5錠

15才未満は服用しないこと

使用上の注意

してはいけないこと

（守らないと現在の症状が悪化したり、副作用が起こりやすくなります）

次の人は服用しないでください

- (1) 胃腸の弱い人
- (2) 下痢しやすい人

相談すること

1. 次の人は服用前に医師、薬剤師又は登録販売者に相談してください。

- (1) 医師の治療を受けている人
- (2) 妊婦又は妊娠していると思われる人

2. 服用後、次の症状があらわれた場合は副作用の可能性があるので、直ちに服用を中止し、この文書を持って医師、薬剤師又は登録販売者に相談してください。

関係部位／症状

皮膚：発疹・発赤、かゆみ

消化器：吐き気、胸やけ、食欲不振、胃部不快感、腹痛

3.服用後、次の症状があらわれることがあるので、このような症状の持続又は増強が見られた場合には、服用を中止し、この文書を持って医師、薬剤師又は登録販売者に相談してください。

下痢

4. 1ヵ月位（かぜの後期の症状に服用する場合には5～6日）服用しても症状がよくなる場合場合は服用を中止し、この文書を持って医師、薬剤師又は登録販売者に相談してください。

“Kracie” Kampo

JPS Chibakujioganryo Extract Tablets N (120 tablets)

Ingredients

The daily dose of 15 tablets (360 mg/tablet) contains 3,000 mg of Chibakujioganryo dried extract from the following mixed crude drugs;

Anemarrhena Rhizome 0.65 g, Phellodendron Bark 0.65 g, Rehmannia Root 2.59 g, Cornus Fruit 1.30 g, Dioscorea Rhizome 1.30 g, Moutan Bark 0.98 g, Poria Sclerotium 0.98 g, Alisma Tuber 0.98 g.

As inactive ingredients, this medicine contains Corn Starch, Anhydrous Silicic Acid, Aluminum Silicate, Carmellose Calcium, and Magnesium Stearate.

(Precautions relating to Ingredients)

Due to this medicine's use of extract from natural ingredients (crude drugs), there may be slight color variations between tablets.

Indications

Following symptoms in persons with moderate or poor physical strength who tend to get tired easily, don't have gastrointestinal disorders, and have dry mouth: Hot flashes of face or limb, difficulty in urination, frequent urination, and edema.

Dosage and Administration

Take the following dosages 3 times a day with water or warm water before or between meals.

Adults (15 years and over) - 5 tablets /dose

Less than 15 years - Do not use

Precautions

When not to use the product

(If you do not follow these instructions, the current symptoms may worsen or adverse reactions are more likely to occur.)

This product should not be taken in the following persons.

- (1) Persons who have gastrointestinal weakness.
- (2) Persons who have a tendency to diarrhea.

Consultation

1. The following persons should contact a physician, pharmacist, or registered salesperson for a consultation before administration.

(1) Patients undergoing medical treatment from a physician.

(2) Pregnant women or women suspected of being pregnant.

2. If the following symptoms are observed after taking this drug, these may be adverse reactions, so immediately discontinue the use of this drug, and show this document to your physician, pharmacist, or registered salesperson for a consultation.

Affected areas: Symptoms

Gastrointestinal system: Nausea, heartburn, loss of appetite, feeling of discomfort in the stomach, abdominal pain

3. The following symptoms may be observed after taking this drug. If these symptoms persist or worsen, discontinue the use of this drug, and show this document to your physician, pharmacist, or registered salesperson for a consultation.

Diarrhea

4. When symptoms do not improve even after taking the medicine for about 1 month, stop taking this medicine and consult a physician, pharmacist or registered salesperson, being sure to take this instruction leaflet with you.